

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1047 OF 2008

DEEPALI SANGHVI (SETH)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHIK SANGHVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for petitioner.

After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner
is permitted to withdraw this petition.

Transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

We may, however, observe that in case petition for setting
aside ex-parte decree is allowed, it would be open to the petitioner
to move this Court again for transfer.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION [CIVIL] NO.1047 OF 2008

Deepali Sanghvi (Seth)

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kaushik Sanghvi

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for petitioner.

After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to withdraw this petition.

Transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

We may, however, observe that in case petition for setting aside ex-parte decree is allowed, it would be open to the petitioner to move this Court again for transfer.

J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....

J.

[G.S. SINGHVI]

.....

New Delhi,
July 08, 2009.